

MOXSH OVERSEAS EDUCON LIMITED

(Formerly known as Moxsh Overseas Educon Private Limited)

Regd Off: 160, Kaliandas Udyog Bhavan, Century Bazaar, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400 025

Email: medushop.priti@gmail.com / Website: www.moksh16.com / Contact: 022 2436 6408

CIN: L74994MH2018PLC308826

September 21, 2024

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
SYMBOL: MOXSH

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015: Intimation of Record Date for Issue of Bonus Equity Shares.

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has fixed Wednesday, October 09, 2024 as the Record Date, for the purpose of ascertaining the eligibility of shareholders entitled for issuance of Bonus Equity Shares in the proportion of 3 (Three) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each for every 1 (One) existing Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each, subject to the approval of shareholders which is being obtained through Annual General Meeting.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Moxsh Overseas Educon Limited

Dhananjay Shah Managing Director DIN: 00225296